Heidi Reynolds Joins the LAG Board of Directors

The Lynnfield Art Guild is pleased to announce that local artist and art educator Heidi Reynolds has joined the Board of Directors for the term ending June 2025.

Heidi Reynolds is an artist, teacher, and creative experimenter based in Lynnfield, MA. She earned her Post Baccalaureate and Master of Fine Arts degrees from the School of the Museum of Fine Arts at Tufts University. Heidi works in various mediums including painting, sculpture, installation, video, and public-based projects.

Heidi is passionate about helping others find their creative voice, engaging with the community through her art, and fostering connections through artmaking. She has had the privilege to work with a variety of populations including her art instruction at Lynnfield Community Schools, Northeast ARC, Rosie's Place, Follow Your Art, Forestdale Senior Center, and the Cross-Cultural Collaborative in Ghana. She is thrilled to be joining the Lynnfield Art Guild Board as the Director of Community Engagement and hopes to contribute to the artistic and cultural fabric of Lynnfield.

Heidi joins the existing LAG Board comprised of Co-Presidents Cheryl Chisholm and Cathy Grassello, Past President Dan Abenaim, Leadership Team Beth Aaronson, Beverly Cook, Sheila Falco, Joyce Fukasawa, Philip Hermann and Maya Jacob, Secretaries Cathi and Bill Deveney (Recording) and Hedy Sanni (Corresponding), Chief Technical Officer Mike Nichols and Treasurer Ann Leskiw.

For over 60 years, the Lynnfield Art Guild has been a force for the Arts in the greater community with members from over 14 surrounding towns. The Guild's mission is to encourage and inspire an appreciation for and love of art. Our annual Fall art show will be held on Saturday November 2nd in the Meeting House on Lynnfield Common.

Membership in the Lynnfield Art Guild is open to artisans, photographers, and artists of all levels, with student, supporting and family memberships also available. The Lynnfield Art Guild is a nonprofit organization and provides annual scholarships to graduating seniors. Please visit our website www.lynnfieldarts.org and check our Lynnfield Arts Facebook (*Lynnfield Arts*) and Instagram (*@lynnfieldartguild*) pages.